
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5041
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
POSTING OF NODAL OFFICERS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Andaman and Nicobar Administration has initiated any proposal for posting of Nodal Officer at DRC, Delhi amongst the Indian Administrative Service (IAS) level officer, as discussed in Chief Secretary`s Review meeting on 1st October, 2014 for pending issues in the Ministry; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the probable date of completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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